
 

 

Where there’s catering, there’s Plastico 
100 Morden Road, Mitcham, Surrey, CR4 4DA U.K. 

Tel: +44 (0)20 8646 0456     Fax: +44 (0)20 8646 5440   Web: www.plastico.co.uk 
Plastico Limited    Registered in England    Registered Number 1858859   VAT Number GB 407484252 

 

 
Declaration of Conformity 

 
Please be advised that the products supplied by Plastico detailed below complies with the following 
legislation where appropriate: 

 

 
 

 
Regulation EU no. 1935/2004 Framework 

 

Regulation EU no. 2023/2006 Good Manufacturing Practice 
 

The Producer Responsibility Obligation (Packaging Waste) Regulations, 2005 
 

The Packaging (Essential Requirements) (Amended) Regulations, 2009 

 
Regulation (EU) No 995/2010 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 October 2010 laying 

down the obligations of operators who place timber and timber products on the market 
 

Dated: 26.08.15 

Code Description Material 
Temperature 
Range of Use 

Intended Food/Drink Storage 

 
327W 
311 
312 
313 
 

Tea stirrer 
Knife 
Fork 
Dessert Spoon 

Birchwood 0-100° C 
All hot and cold food intended 
for human consumption 

Not suitable for 
long term storage 
with food or drink 


